

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 761 OF 2009**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

KISHAN LAL (HUF) (DEAD)

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service of notice is complete on the Lr. No.3 of the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the Lr. Nos. 1 and 2 of the sole respondent sdshall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 11.4.2016."

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance in respect of Lr. No. 3 of sole respondent.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps to serve the Lr. Nos. 1 & 2 of sole respondent so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR