

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.15 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).761/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2007  
in ITA No. 290/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

C.I.T., FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 2/2013 & 3/2013

(With application for substitution and application for c/delay in  
filing application for substitution and Office Report for  
directions)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,  
list after four weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P. A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER